·•
•
....
•
••
••
CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
12·

si~plexing, +ine current regulation, and
pulse regeneration are provided by the va­
rious 221-type codes. Pulse transmission
is at the DS1 rate, 1.544 Mb/s.
1.03 The pulse regenerator sections of
221-type repeaters are equipped with auto­
matic line buildout (AI.BO) • F.quall.zation
of the signal received from the line is
done automatically by the A:.BO network
function.
1.04 In the transmit direction, the
an art.1.ticial
short end sec­
surge protec-
221-type repeaters provide
line network to build out
tions, provide fault current
tion, -and provide the office
a well controlled impedance.
interface with
~ The 221A repeater pro,vides a dual
curr-ent, mu.ltivoltage regulator function.
A n~er of options are required for estab­
lishing appropriate powering co1obinations
for ·the repeatered line.
1.06 '.Ihe 221B power looping repedter has
no regulator circuitry. It is intended to
supply the proper interconnection circuitry
for completion of the looped power option.
There are a number of options required for
establishing the proper powering desired
for the regenera'tor portion of power loop­
ing repeaters.
1.07 The 221C bridging repeater requires
no ~owering options since it is always
powered from the local office battery. It
is intended for use in in-service patching
and for maintenance line chaining.
1.oa The 221-type repeater does not re­
quire field adjustment except for setting
the. required powering options where
necessary.
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
, .
C0-3C285-01 - ISSUE 1 .
2. GENEAAL DESCRIPTJ:ON OF CPµATlON
2.01 There are two basic groupngs cf of­
fice re~ters; span termination repeaters
and bridging repeaters. Span termination·
repeaters are provided to f1.Uly terminate a
Tl line. provide signal regeneration in the
receive path. couple the transmit signal to
the outside plant through appropriate ar­
tificial line and provide for either line
current regulation or power looping.
Bridging repeaters are for use in patching
and as a source of test signal during mai~
tenance tests. The input to a bridging re­
peater is derived through a high impedance
tap on a regenerated T1 pulse stream cefore
it has encountered significant transmission
loss.
Ml A block diagram
repeater is shown in
basic functions of
shown.
of a s~ termina tl.on
CD Fig. 1. The three
these repeaters are
2.03 'Ibe receive portion cf the repeater
is an active pulse regenerator similar to
the regenerator circuit used in Tl line